## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

1125747 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 1/24/2025 10:51:55 AM

1/24/2025 10:51:55 A Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

**ARP** 

Company: HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF PINE WOODS SUBDIVISION, INC.

Company ID: 1125747
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/28/2020 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 1/24/2025 10:48:35 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

Principal Office

8 Whispering Pines Dr.
Frankfort, KY 40601

Registered Agent Name/Address

Janet S. Morgan 8 Whispering Pines Dr. Frankfort, KY 40601

### **Current Officers**

President Gary Brown 8 Whispering Pines Drive Frankfort, KY 40601
Vice President Marvin Todd 8 Whispering Pines Drive, Frankfort, Ky. 40601
Treasurer Janet S Morgan 8 Whispering Pines Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601
Secretary April Frye 8 Whispering Pines Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601

#### **Directors**

Director John Roth 8 Whispering Pines Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601
Director Gary Brown 8 Whispering Pines Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601
Director Marvin Todd 8 Whispering Pines Drive, Frankfort, KY 40601

County: FRANKLIN Business size: Small

Business type: Membership Organizations

This entity is **NOT** a tobacco retailer as defined by KRS 438.305(9).

### **Signatures**

**Signature** Janet S Morgan **Title** Treasurer